Fluoride

Print
Press Enter to show all options, press Tab go to next option

Our water contains Fluoride

Vallecitos receives its water from different sources and five different water treatment facilities.  Fluoride is added to the water at the time of treatment and is controlled at optimum levels that meet all the required regulatory standards before being delivered to customers. Vallecitos purchases 100% surface water from its wholesalers that add fluoride during the treatment process in compliance with State and other regulatory agencies. Vallecitos does not have any fluoridation facilities and does not add fluoride to the water at any time after receiving water from its wholesale suppliers.  

Information about the levels of fluoride in Vallecitos' drinking water can be found in the Annual Water Quality Report posted on our website. For additional information on fluoride, click on the links below or contact Vallecitos' Water Quality Department at (760) 744-0460.

 

Free viewers are required for some of the attached documents.
They can be downloaded by clicking on the icons below.

Acrobat Reader Flash Player QuickTime Windows Media Player Microsoft Silverlight Word Viewer Excel Viewer PowerPoint Viewer